#### 502021990 08/11/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Larry L. Howell	07/30/2012
Spencer P. Magleby	07/30/2012
Holly C. Greenberg	08/01/2012
Samuel E. Wilding	08/07/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brigham Young University	
Street Address:	3760 HBLL	
Internal Address:	ernal Address: Technology Transfer Office	
City:	Provo	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84602	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13572616	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 801 285 9296

Email: stevemcdaniel@utahvalleypatent.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Steve McDaniel, Reg. Patent Agent UTAH V

 Address Line 1:
 846 S. 1350 E.

 Address Line 4:
 PROVO, UTAH 84606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steve McDaniel

Total Attachments: 3

source=3016-01-SignedAssignments#page1.tif source=3016-01-SignedAssignments#page2.tif source=3016-01-SignedAssignments#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028770 FRAME: 0097

OP \$40,00 1357261

### **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, we

- Larry L. Howell of Orem, Utah, Spencer P. Magleby of Provo, Utah, (1) (2)
- (3) Holly C. Greenberg of Davies, Florida,
- (4) Samuel E. Wilding of Springville, Utah,

have	invented certain improvements in:		
	CONTACT 1	LENS DISPE	NSING APPARATUS
(indic	xecuted, respectively, a United States cate date, e.g. 7/30/2012, that you sign	ned the Declaration)	
(1)_	7/30/2012 (2) 7/3	10/201Z (3	(4)
When	reas, Brigham Young University, an n	on-profit educationa	l institution of Utah, having a correspondence address at
3	3760 HBLL, Provo, Utah 84602 (here	inafter called Brigh	am Young University), desires to acquire the entire right,
t	itle and interest in the said application	and invention, and	to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained
t	herefore;		
a t r i s	nssign, and transfer to Brigham Young the said application and invention the priority resulting from the filing of sa ssue any Letters Patent granted upon successors and assigns; and I hereby	g University, its sucrein disclosed for the did United States appethe inventions set for agree that Brigham et all papers necessary	hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, cessors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of colication, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to the result of the polication to Brigham Young University, its Young University may apply for foreign Letters Patent ary in connection with the United States and foreign University.
Signe	ed: AT (City, State)	DATE	SIGNATURE
(1)	Provo, UT	30 Jul, 2012	Larry L. Howell
(2)	Provo, ut	30-lody 20	Spencer P. Magleby
(3)			Holly C. Greenberg
(4)			Samuel E. Wilding

**PATENT REEL: 028770 FRAME: 0098** 

# ASSIGNMENT

				<u> </u>
Whereas, we	3	ii.		
(1) (2) (3) (4)	Larry L. Howell of Spencer P. Magleby Holly C. Greenberg Samuel E. Wilding	y of Provo, Utah,	+	
have invente	od certain improvement	s in:		
	CONTA	CT LENS DISI	PENSING APPA	RATUS
(indicate dat	e, e.g. 7/30/2012, that y	ou signed the Declarati		
(1)	(2)_		(3)	(4) Agost 7 2012
therefor Now therefor assign, of the said priority issue an successor on said	e;  ore, for a valuable consi  and transfer to Brighan  application and invent  resulting from the filir  y Letters Patent granter  ors and assigns; and 1 I  invention and I will	deration, receipt where Young University, its tion therein disclosed for g of said United States d upon the inventions so hereby agree that Brigh	of is hereby acknowledg successors and assigns, or the United States and s application, and I requ et forth in said application tam Young University of cessary in connection w	and foreign patents to be obtained ed, I, the above named, hereby sell the entire right, title and interest in foreign countries, and all rights of est the Commissioner of Patents to in to Brigham Young University, its hay apply for foreign Letters Paten with the United States and foreign
Signed:	City, State)	DATE	SIGNATURE	
(1)			Larry L. Howell	
(2)			Spencer P. Magic	eby

Samuel E. Wilding

Holly C. Greenberg

PATENT REEL: 028770 FRAME: 0099

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, we	•			
(1) (2) (3) (4)	Holly C. Greenbe	of Orem, Utah, eby of Provo, Utah, erg of Davies, Florida, ng of Springville, Utah,	*	
have invente	d certain improveme	ents in:		
	CONT	CACT LENS DISI	PENSING APPA	RATUS
(indicate dat	e, e.g. 7/30/2012, tha	ted States patent application to the state of the declaration of the Declaration of the Declaration of the Declaration of the State of	on)	
(1)	(2)		(3) 8-1-12	(4)
3760 H	BLL, Provo, Utah & linterest in the said &	1602 (hereinafter called B	righam Young Universit	having a correspondence address at y), desires to acquire the entire right, and foreign patents to be obtained
		nsideration, receipt where	of is hereby acknowledg	ed, I, the above named, hereby sell,
the said priority issue ar success on said	application and inv resulting from the f y Letters Patent gran ors and assigns; and invention and I w	ention therein disclosed filing of said United State ated upon the inventions so I hereby agree that Brigh	or the United States and sapplication, and I request forth in said application and Young University necessary in connection versity in	the entire right, title and interest in foreign countries, and all rights of test the Commissioner of Patents to on to Brigham Young University, its may apply for foreign Letters Patent with the United States and foreign
Signed: AT (	City, State)	DATE	SIGNATURE	

Spencer P. Magleby

(3) Sterling, VA

8-1-10

Holly C. Greenberg

Samuel E. Wilding

Larry L. Howell

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 028770 FRAME: 0100

**RECORDED: 08/11/2012**